Polispory

Food contact
- Declaration of Compliance

Producer’s name and the address:
Polisport Plasticos, S.A.

Avenida Ferreira de Castro 818, Fontanheira
3720-24 — Carregosa

Portugal
Product name: Identification: Type of product: Size:
- T500 - 8645500 - thermal plastic water bottle - 500 ml

- standard plastic water bottle -650 ml

The producer declares that the above-mentioned products, meet the requirement included in the Regulations n?
10/2011 and 1935/2004 as amended, both in their relevant versions and are produced according regulation n2
2023/2006.

Traceability of the product is ensured according regulation n? 1935/2004 via batch number and date of
production.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits.

The water bottles on the scope of this declaration were developed to transport water used to hydrate during sport
activities. They are not intended to use with other liquids or any other food items.

Water should not remain inside the bottle for more than 12h without use, and its temperature shall not be above
502C, so for example boiling liquids shall never be used, and bellow 02C (shall not be placed on the freezer).

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above.

Polisport Plésticos, S.A
N.ILF. pT 501 325 g59

Av. Ferreirg deC
astro N 818 * ’
3720-024 Carregosg » popg 2™ Date: 28/01/2022

Capital Socig): 1.ooo_oo§é‘g|nee\ ing Director

POLISPORT PLASTICOS S.A. Apartado 000051 +351256 410230 Iéllanagemenl gﬂanagement
3 . 5 ystem ystem
AV. FERREIRA DE CASTRO, 818 ECBoavista (Ole) pollspon@pollspon.com é é S cianE é é SR
3720-024 CARREGOSA - PORTUGAL 3721-902 Santiago www.polisport.com ® -
TOVRheinland »Tﬂvﬂhelnland
CAPITAL SOCIAL 1.000.000 EUROS | SOCIEDADE ANGNIMA | MAT. C.R.C. 0AZ SOB O NIF PT501325859 i ) b stos067533 ((FTCERTIFIED ) R
Este impresso é aprovado e controlado pelo SharePoint Mod338.02



